UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
QUALCOMM INCORPORATED, Petitioner
Petitioner
V.
DAEDALUS PRIME LLC
Patent Owner

PETITIONER QUALCOMM INCORPORATED'S <u>UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES</u>

IPR2023-00567 Patent 10,049,080



Qualcomm Incorporated ("Petitioner") provides the following updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

A. PTAB Proceedings

i. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC v. Daedalus Prime LLC, IPR2023-01333, involving the '080 Patent.

B. District Court Litigation

- i. Daedalus Prime LLC v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., et al., 2:22-cv-00352 (E.D. Tex.), in which the '080 Patent is asserted.
- ii. Daedalus Prime LLC v. Arrow Electronics, Inc., et al., 1:22-cv-01107(D. Del.) (closed), in which the '080 Patent was asserted.
- iii. Daedalus Prime LLC v. Mazda Motor Corporation et al., 1:22-cv-01108 (D. Del.) (closed), in which the '080 Patent was asserted.
- iv. Daedalus Prime LLC v. Mazda Motor Corporation et al., 1:22-cv-01109 (D. Del.) (closed), in which the '080 Patent was asserted.



C. ITC Proceedings

- i. Certain Integrated Circuits, Mobile Devices Containing the Same, and Components Thereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-1335 (Violation), in which the '080 Patent is asserted.
- ii. Certain Semiconductors and Devices and Products Containing the Same, Including Printed Circuit Boards, Automotive Parts, and Automobiles, ITC Inv. No. 337-TA-1332 (Violation) (closed), in which the '080 Patent was asserted.

Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

With the Samsung parties having been terminated as petitioners, the remaining Petitioner Qualcomm Incorporated revokes its prior appointment as counsel of the O'Melveny attorneys, and appoints the following as lead and back-up counsel going forward.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Eagle H. Robinson, Reg. No. 61,361	Daniel S. Leventhal, Reg. No. 59,576
	Richard Zembek, Reg. No. 43,306
	Darren Smith, Reg. No. 64,261

A new Power of Attorney is concurrently filed.



Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Eagle H. Robinson	Daniel S. Leventhal
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP	Richard Zembek
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100	Darren Smith
Austin, TX 78701	Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
512.536.3083 (telephone)	Fulbright Tower
512.536.4598 (facsimile)	1301 McKinney, Suite 5100
eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com	Houston, TX 77010-3095
	713.651.5151 (telephone)
	713.651.5246 (facsimile)
	daniel.leventhal@nortonrosefulbright.com
	richard.zembek@nortonrosefulbright.com
	darren.smith@nortonrosefulbright.com

Petitioner consents to electronic service.

Dated: October 29, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Eagle H. Robinson/ Eagle H. Robinson Reg. No. 61,361

Lead Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 29, 2023, complete copies of Petitioner's Qualcomm Incorporated's Updated Mandatory Notices and the concurrently-filed Power of Attorney were served via email (by consent), as follows:

PFSnell@mintz.com

ARizk@mintz.com

MTRenaud@mintz.com

SSubach@mintz.com

/Eagle H. Robinson/ Eagle H. Robinson, Reg. No. 61,361

